

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**1st Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
1	BAC-PG-03-17	Meals & Snacks	303,900.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	303,202.50	2/3/2017
2	BAC-PG-04-17	Meals & Snacks	80,048.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Grandiose Food Services Inc.	Felie Go/ D Silang St, cor P. Burgos St, Brgy Pob. 14, Batangas City	79,715.00	2/3/2017
3	BAC-PG-06-17	Trash Bags	165,000.00	GSD-PSMU, Batangas City	Enviro Guard Trading	Zenaida Balmes/Buenafe Cmpd, Kumintang Ilaya Batangas City	164,985.00	2/3/2017
4	BAC-PG-07-17	Various Materials	1,227,125.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Rockgol Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/National rd. Gulod Labac, Batangas City	1,275,244.00	2/16/2017
5	BAC-PG-08-17	Various Materials	722,510.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3, Lipa City Batangas	709,860.00	2/7/2017
6	BAC-PG-09-17	Printing of Newsletter	55,125.00	CCRO, Batangas City	Niño Concepcion Media Ent. & Printing Services	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan, De Joya Cmpd. Alangilan Batangas City	55,000.00	2/7/2017
7	BAC-PG-12-17	Transportation Expenses	772,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	D. Dimaandal Car care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	770,000.00	2/7/2017
8	BAC-PG-13-17	Meals & Snacks	376,500.00	City ENRO, Batangas City	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave., Batangas City	376,260.00	2/10/2017
9	BAC-PG-14-17	Various Printing materials	701,955.00	City Assessor's Office, Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East, Batangas City	700,079.66	2/10/2017
10	BAC-PG-15-17	Printing of Newsletter & letterhead	56,000.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City	55,720.00	2/10/2017
11	BAC-PG-16-17	Various Tarpaulins	400,000.00	CMO-PIO, Batangas City	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3, Lipa City Batangas	399,430.00	2/10/2017
12	BAC-PG-17-17	Repair & maintenance of Aircon	722,450.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime B. Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	721,450.00	2/10/2017
13	BAC-PG-18-17	Janitorial Services	8,249,175.00	Batangas City Government	AGP Sales & Building Services, Inc.	Antonio Perez/90 D Silang St., Poblacion 7 Batangas City	8,224,425.00	3/7/2017
14	BAC-PG-20-17	Repair & maintenance of Aircon	249,730.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime B. Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	248,230.00	2/16/2017

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUIO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**1st Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
15	BAC-PG-21-17	Meals & Snacks	75,000.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	74,750.00	2/16/2017
16	BAC-PG-22-17	Repair, Maintenance & carwash of various RP Vehicle	87,800.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	D. Dimaandal Car care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	87,500.00	2/16/2017
17	BAC-PG-25-17	Various Materials	633,250.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3, Lipa City Batangas	632,750.00	2/23/2017
18	BAC-PG-26-17	Meals	164,000.00	Dep.Ed., Division of Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	164,000.00	2/23/2017
19	BAC-PG-28-17	Meals & Snacks	317,900.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	316,105.00	2/23/2017
20	BAC-PG-29-17	Meals & Snacks	935,840.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave., Batangas City	933,819.50	3/3/2017
21	BAC-PG-30-17	Printing of Traffic Citation Ticket & Mailing Envelope	360,900.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Ricbeth Printing Press	Beth Bersinic/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	360,672.00	3/1/2017
22	BAC-PG-33-17	Meals & Snacks	298,050.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	297,060.00	3/3/2017
23	BAC-PG-34-17	Meals	100,000.00	Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Batangas	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave., Batangas City	99,960.00	3/3/2017
24	BAC-PG-36-17	Printing of Various Materials	70,150.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City	69,378.50	3/3/2017
25	BAC-PG-38-17	Meals & Snacks	70,000.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	69,705.00	3/7/2017
26	BAC-PG-39-17	Meals, White wines & Rice	453,400.00	CCRO, Batangas City	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	452,897.00	3/7/2017
27	BAC-PG-42-17	Various Materials	121,680.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Uy Boming/29 P Zamora St, Batangas City	121,493.00	3/16/2017
28	BAC-PG-43-17	Meals & Snacks	83,500.00	Diff. Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	83,220.00	3/16/2017

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines  
**CIVIL WORKS BID OUT**  
 City of Batangas  
 First (1st) Quarter of 2017

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CIVIL WORKS PROJECT BID							

**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
 BAC Chairman

**NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
 BAC Member

**JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
 BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES**  
 BAC Member

**ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
 BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
 BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
 BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines  
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
First (1st) Quarter of 2017

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID							

**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairman

**NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member